
2598

2562

2611

2561

2563

2558

2557

2559

2556

2555

2560

2612

2545

2544

2546

2531

2533

2532

2528

2530

2535

2542

2540

2541

2538

2539

2537

2604Financials

Administration

Database Administator Lead

Database Manager*

End User Computing Specialist Assistant

End User Computing Specialist

End User Computing Specialist Senior

PC Support Manager

Help Desk Manager

Data Warehouse Analyst

Director Computer Store and PC Labs*

Director IT Financials Systems*

Data Security Analyst*

Database Administator

Administrative and Professional

Information Technology

Job Families

*Central IT Designation :  Central IT job codes and classifications are currently reserved for use within 

Information Technology and Resources, Human Resources, Finance and Accounting,

 or as approved by Human Resources.

Below are the UCF A&P IT class specifications grouped in job family descending order.

Business Analyst

College/Division Technical Project Manager

Department IT Manager

College IT Manager

IT Job Family Job Code

Database Support

College/Division IT Support

End User Support

Database Manager

Title

Chief Technology Officer*

Project and Planning Manager

Project Manager

Project Manager Assistant

IT ERP Business Analyst Senior*

IT ERP Business Analyst*

IT Business Analyst Senior

Senior IT Auditor*

IT Business Analyst

IT Business Analyst Assistant

CAD Designer

Division IT Manager



2605

2606

2607

2608

2609

2610

2601

2603

2602

2534

2553

2554

2529

2536

2552

2581

2578

2577

2576

2580

2575

2574

2595

2596

2593

2594

2592

2591

2551

2550

2549

2548

2547

2511

2505

2503

Information Systems Training Specialist Senior 

(Financials)*

HRIS Analyst*

HRIS

HRIS Analyst Senior*

Assistant Director HRIS*

Network Security Specialist Senior*

Information Security Officer*

Applications Systems Analyst Senior (Financials)*

Data Security Analyst Senior (Financials)*

Applications Systems Analyst/Programmer Lead 

(Financials)*

Applications Systems Analyst Lead (Financials)*

Applications Systems Analyst/Programming Manager

 (Financials)*

LAN Support

Information Security

Multimedia

Network Support

Programming

LAN Infrastructure Technician Assistant*

LAN Engineer*

LAN Engineer Senior*

LAN Infrastructure Technician*

Network Operations Manager*

Data Security & Disaster Recovery Analyst Senior*

IT Security Analyst Senior

Network Security Specialist*

Multimedia Specialist

Video Production Specialist

Senior Multimedia Specialist

Multimedia Purchasing/Property Manager

Network Engineer Assistant

Network Engineer

Network Engineer Senior

Network Manager*

Associate Director Engineering

LAN Support Specialist Assistant

LAN Support Specialist

LAN Administrator

Graphics Specialist

Pegasus Health IT DirectorPegasus Health

Director Enterprise Application Development*

Applications Systems Analyst/Programmer Lead

Enterprise Imaging Systems Manager*



2502

2508

2527

2509

2514

2501

2526

2512

2500

2520

2525

2523

2522

2521

2519

2506

2584

2507

2599

2510

2513

2517

2518

2516

2515

2588

2587

2589

2572

2600

2565

2569

2573

2566

2585

2571

2570

2590

2564

2568

2567

Systems Support

Web Support

Telecommunications

Server Support

Client/Server Analyst

Database Analyst/Programmer Assistant

Software Developer Assistant

Applications Systems Analyst/Programmer Assistant

Applications Programmer

Web Designer 

Web Designer Assistant

Web Content Specialist

Web Applications Developer Assistant

Web Administrator

Web Project Manager Assistant

Web Applications Developer

Web Applications Programmer

Web Applications Programmer Senior

Senior Web Designer

Web Software Developer

Web Project Manager

Web Operations Manager

Enterprise Messaging Applications Systems 

Administator Lead*

Enterprise Messaging Administrator*

Software Systems Engineer Lead

IT Infrastructure Manager*

ERP Consultant*

Telecommunications Engineer/Analyst Senior*

Telecommunications Manager*

Director Telecommunications*

Database Analyst/Programmer

Systems Administrator Assistant

Systems Administrator

Computer Operations Manager*

Systems Administrator Senior

Software Systems Engineer Senior

Applications Systems Analyst/Programmer

Microsoft Applications Programmer Assistant

Software Developer

Database Analyst/Programmer Senior

Microsoft Applications Programmer

Applications Systems Analyst/Programmer Senior

Client/Server Analyst Senior

Director Systems and Operations*

Client/Server Analyst Assistant


