

Administrative and Professional Information Technology Job Families

Below are the UCF A&P IT class specifications grouped in job family descending order.

*Central IT Designation: Central IT job codes and classifications are currently reserved for use within Information Technology and Resources, Human Resources, Finance and Accounting, or as approved by Human Resources.

IT Job Family	Job Code	Title
Administration	2598	Chief Technology Officer*
	2562	Project and Planning Manager
	2611	Project Manager
	2561	Project Manager Assistant
Business Analyst	2563	IT ERP Business Analyst Senior*
	2558	IT ERP Business Analyst*
	2557	IT Business Analyst Senior
	2559	Senior IT Auditor*
	2556	IT Business Analyst
	2555	IT Business Analyst Assistant
	2560	CAD Designer
College/Division IT Support	2612	Division IT Manager
	2545	College IT Manager
	2544	Department IT Manager
	2546	College/Division Technical Project Manager
Database Support	2531	Database Manager*
	2533	Database Administator Lead
	2532	Database Administator
	2528	Data Security Analyst*
	2530	Database Manager
	2535	Data Warehouse Analyst
End User Support	2542	Director Computer Store and PC Labs*
	2540	Help Desk Manager
	2541	PC Support Manager
	2538	End User Computing Specialist Senior
	2539	End User Computing Specialist
	2537	End User Computing Specialist Assistant
Financials	2604	Director IT Financials Systems*

	2605	Applications Systems Analyst/Programming Manager (Financials)*
	2606 2607	Applications Systems Analyst Lead (Financials)* Applications Systems Analyst/Programmer Lead
		(Financials)*
	2608	Data Security Analyst Senior (Financials)*
	2609	Applications Systems Analyst Senior (Financials)*
	2610	Information Systems Training Specialist Senior (Financials)*
HRIS	2601	Assistant Director HRIS*
	2603	HRIS Analyst Senior*
	2602	HRIS Analyst*
Information Security	2534	Information Security Officer*
	2553	Network Security Specialist Senior*
	2554	Network Security Specialist*
	2529	IT Security Analyst Senior
	2536	Data Security & Disaster Recovery Analyst Senior*
LAN Support	2552	Network Operations Manager*
	2581	LAN Infrastructure Technician*
	2578	LAN Engineer Senior*
	2577	LAN Engineer*
	2576	LAN Infrastructure Technician Assistant*
	2580	LAN Administrator
	2575	LAN Support Specialist
	2574	LAN Support Specialist Assistant
Multimedia	2595	Associate Director Engineering
	2596	Multimedia Purchasing/Property Manager
	2593	Senior Multimedia Specialist
	2594	Video Production Specialist
	2592	Multimedia Specialist
	2591	Graphics Specialist
Network Support	2551	Network Manager*
	2550	Network Engineer Senior
	2549	Network Engineer
	2548	Network Engineer Assistant
Pegasus Health	2547	Pegasus Health IT Director
Programming	2511	Director Enterprise Application Development*
	2505	Enterprise Imaging Systems Manager*
	2503	Applications Systems Analyst/Programmer Lead

	2502 2508 2527 2509 2514 2501 2526 2512 2500 2520 2525	Applications Systems Analyst/Programmer Senior Microsoft Applications Programmer Database Analyst/Programmer Senior Software Developer Microsoft Applications Programmer Assistant Applications Systems Analyst/Programmer Database Analyst/Programmer Applications Programmer Applications Systems Analyst/Programmer Assistant Software Developer Assistant Database Analyst/Programmer Assistant
Server Support	2523	Client/Server Analyst Senior
	2522	Client/Server Analyst
	2521	Client/Server Analyst Assistant
Systems Support	2519	Director Systems and Operations*
7 11	2506	ERP Consultant*
	2584	IT Infrastructure Manager*
	2507	Software Systems Engineer Lead
	2599	Enterprise Messaging Administrator*
	2510	Enterprise Messaging Applications Systems Administator Lead*
	2513	Software Systems Engineer Senior
	2517	Systems Administrator Senior
	2518	Computer Operations Manager*
	2516	Systems Administrator
	2515	Systems Administrator Assistant
Telecommunications	2588	Director Telecommunications*
	2587	Telecommunications Manager*
	2589	Telecommunications Engineer/Analyst Senior*
Web Support	2572	Web Operations Manager
	2600	Web Project Manager
	2565	Web Software Developer
	2569	Senior Web Designer
	2573	Web Applications Programmer Senior
	2566	Web Applications Programmer
	2585	Web Applications Developer
	2571	Web Project Manager Assistant
	2570	Web Administrator
	2590	Web Applications Developer Assistant
	2564	Web Content Specialist
	2568	Web Designer
	2567	Web Designer Assistant